

IMPERIAL COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
Various County Roads at Gateway of the Americas

County Project No. 6622GTW

Bid Opening: August 7, 2025 Time: 3:00 P.M.

Prepared by: Lorena Alvarez

Reviewed by: Cesia Bautista

1st Bidder										2nd Bidder		3rd Bidder	
	BASE BID			Rove Engineering, Inc.		Pyramid Construction and Aggregates, Inc.		T C Construction Company, Inc.					
ITEM No.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL				
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 42,572.00	\$ 42,572.00	\$ 19,700.00	\$ 19,700.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00				
2	Erosion Control, Water Pollution, Control and Dust Control	LS	1	\$ 12,238.00	\$ 12,238.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00				
3	Construction Area Signs and Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 15,225.00	\$ 15,225.00	\$ 30,006.00	\$ 30,006.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00				
4	Install Type II Slurry Seal (135,000 SF)	SY	15,000	\$ 4.05	\$ 60,750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 4.46	\$ 66,900.00				
5	Crack Seal	SY	54,000	\$ 1.10	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 1.11	\$ 59,940.00	\$ 1.22	\$ 65,880.00				
6	Sawcut AC Pavement	LF	700	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 3,710.00				
7	Cold Plane AC Pavement Joint	SF	1,400	\$ 1.71	\$ 2,394.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,750.00				
8	2" Cold Plane Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement (350,000 SF), Including Disposal	SY	38,900	\$ 1.39	\$ 54,071.00	\$ 3.86	\$ 150,154.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 241,180.00				
9	Demolition/Removal of Existing AC and Undelaying Base Material at Dig Out Areas	CY	80	\$ 236.50	\$ 18,920.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 12,480.00				
10	Subgrade Preparation of Dig Out Areas. Re-Compact Subbase in 6" Lifts	SY	170	\$ 33.50	\$ 5,695.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,250.00				
11	Install Class II Base at Dig Out Areas	CY	60	\$ 267.50	\$ 16,050.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 17,400.00				
12	2" of 3/4" HMA Type A Mix	TON	4,600	\$ 116.00	\$ 533,600.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 547,400.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 731,400.00				
13	Double Adjust Sewer/Storm Drain Manhole Rim with New Concrete Collar	EA	24	\$ 1,382.00	\$ 33,168.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 100,800.00				
14	Double Adjust Water Valve Can with New Concrete Collar	EA	55	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 56,100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 176,000.00				
15	Signing, Striping and Pavement Markers	LS	1	\$ 60,007.00	\$ 60,007.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 74,000.00				
16	Monument Preservation/Perpetual	LS	1	\$ 16,528.00	\$ 16,528.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 9,750.00				
17	Material Testing	LS	1	\$ 38,475.00	\$ 38,475.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00				
18	Construction Staking	LS	1	\$ 6,611.00	\$ 6,611.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 4,275.00				
19	Time and Material Allocation	LS	1		\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00				
					\$ 1,137,404.00		\$ 1,181,390.00		\$ 1,749,875.00				

* Apparent low bidder